approval and we reserve the right to withhold approval of any proposed relocation outside of the Designated 
Territory, in our sole discretion.  If we elect to grant you the right to relocate the Restaurant, then you shall 
comply with the site selection and construction procedures set forth in Article 2.  You agree to pay us a 
relocation fee equal to Two Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), which amount shall be submitted to 
us with your relocation request. 

1.4 Designated Territory 

Unless an approved location has been selected for or by you at the time this Agreement is executed, 
you shall select and secure the location of the Restaurant, subject to our acceptance, within six (6) months